Features
n	 Surface mount SMC package
n	 Standoff voltage: 12 to 30 volts
n	 Peak pulse power: 3000 watts
n	 Typical temperature coefficient:
	 DVBR = 0.1 % x VBR @ 25 °C x DT
n	 RoHS compliant*
Sustainability

Marking Min. Max.
@ IT
(mA)
VRWM
(V)
IR
(µA)
Vc
(V)
Ipp
(A)
Vc
(V)
Ipp
(A)
SMLJ12A-R HEE SMLJ12CA-R IEE 13.3 14.7 1 12 2 19.9 150.60 25.90 754.00
SMLJ13A-R HEG SMLJ13CA-R IEG 14.4 15.9 1 13 2 21.5 139.40 28.00 697.50
SMLJ14A-R HEK SMLJ14CA-R IEK 15.6 17.2 1 14 2 23.2 129.40 30.20 646.50
SMLJ15A-R HEM SMLJ15CA-R IEM 16.7 18.5 1 15 2 24.4 123.00 31.70 615.00
SMLJ16A-R HEP SMLJ16CA-R IEP 17.8 19.7 1 16 2 26 115.40 33.80 577.00
SMLJ17A-R HER SMLJ17CA-R IER 18.9 20.9 1 17 2 27.6 106.60 35.90 543.50
SMLJ18A-R HET SMLJ18CA-R IET 20.0 22.1 1 18 2 29.2 102.80 38.00 513.50
SMLJ20A-R HEV SMLJ20CA-R IEV 22.2 24.5 1 20 2 32.4 92.60 42.10 463.00
SMLJ22A-R HEX – – 24.4 26.9 1 22 2 35.5 84.40 46.20 422.50
SMLJ24A-R HEZ – – 26.7 29.5 1 24 2 38.9 77.20 50.60 385.50
SMLJ26A-R HFE – – 28.9 31.9 1 26 2 42.1 71.20 54.70 356.50
SMLJ28A-R HFG – – 31.1 34.4 1 28 2 45.4 66.00 59.00 330.50
SMLJ30A-R HFK – – 33.3 36.8 1 30 2 48.4 62.00 62.90 310.00
Electrical Characteristics (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
Notes:
1. Suffix ‘A’ denotes a 5 % tolerance unidirectional device.
2. Suffix ‘CA’ denotes a 5 % tolerance bidirectional device.